

MECHANICAL PERMIT FEES

The minimum charge, per Permit / Application number issued is \$43.50
(Permit charge consists of a Processing Fee of \$20. + Permit Fee of \$23.50).

TABLE 1		MECHANICAL PERMIT FEES
USE TABLE 2 FOR ALL PROJECTS BASED ON SQ FT		
Mechanical Permit Processing Fee (processing fee is in addition to any system or unit fees)		\$20.00
<u>Mechanical Permit System Fees</u>		
The following fees shall include all mechanical equipment in or on each building, or other mechanical equipment on the same premises constructed at the same time.		
1	Multi-family (apartments or condominiums) buildings having three or more units, not including garages, carports, accessory buildings, per square foot	Table 2
2	Single and Two Family Residential buildings not including the area of garages, carports and accessory buildings, per square foot	Table 2
3	Commercial occupancy and construction type, per square foot	Table 2
<u>Mechanical Unit Fees</u>		
1	Furnaces installation or relocation of each forced-air or gravity-type furnace or burner up to and including 100,000 Btu/h (29.3 kW)	\$13.25
	installation or relocation of each forced-air or gravity-type furnace or burner over 100,000 Btu/h (29.3 kW)	\$16.25
	installation or relocation of each floor furnace, suspended heater, recessed wall heater or floor-mounted unit heater	\$13.25
2	Appliance Vents installation, relocation or replacement of each appliance vent	\$7.00
3	Repairs or Additions repair of, alteration of, or addition to each heating appliance, refrigeration unit, cooling unit, absorption unit, or each heating, cooling, absorption, or evaporative cooling system, including installation of controls regulated by the mechanical code	\$12.25
4	Boilers, Compressors and Absorption Systems installation or relocation of each boiler or compressor to and including 3 horsepower (2.24 kW), or each absorption system to and including 100,000 Btu/h (29.3kW)	\$13.15
	installation or relocation of each boiler or compressor over 3 horsepower (2.24 kW) to and including 15 horsepower (11.19 kW), or each absorption system over 100,000 Btu/h (29.3 kW) and including 500,000 Btu/h (146.48kW)	\$24.25
	installation or relocation of each boiler or compressor over 15 horsepower (11.19 kW) to and including 30 horsepower (22.37 kW), or each absorption system over 500,000 Btu/h (146.48 kW) to and including 1,000,000 Btu/h (293 kW)	\$33.25
	installation or relocation of each boiler or compressor over 30 horsepower (22.37 kW) to and including 50 horsepower (37.3 kW), or for each absorption system over 1,000,000 Btu/h (293 kW) to and including 1,750,000 Btu/h (512.66 kW)	\$49.50
	installation or relocation of each boiler or compressor over 50 horsepower (37.3 kW), or each absorption system over 1,750,000 Btu/h (512.66 kW)	\$82.75
5	Air Handlers each air-handling unit to and including 10,000 cfm (4.72 m3/S), including ducts attached thereto	\$9.50
	Note: This fee shall not apply to an air-handling unit which is a portion of a factory assembled appliance, cooling unit, evaporative cooler or absorption unit for which a permit is required elsewhere in this code.	
6	Evaporative Coolers each air-handling unit over 10,000 cfm (4.72 m3/S)	\$16.15
	each evaporative cooler other than portable type	\$9.50

7	Ventilation and Exhaust each ventilation fan connected to a single duct	\$6.50
	each ventilation system which is not a portion of any heating or air conditioning system authorized by a permit	\$9.50
	installation of each hood which is served by mechanical exhaust, including the ducts for such hood	\$9.50
8	Incinerators installation or relocation of each domestic-type incinerator	\$16.25
	installation or relocation of each commercial or industrial-type incinerator	\$66.50
9	Miscellaneous each appliance or piece of equipment regulated by this code, but not classified in other appliance categories, or for which no other fee is listed in this table	\$9.50
10	Gas Piping each gas piping system of one to five outlets	\$5.00
	each additional gas piping system, per outlet	\$1.00
11	Process Piping each hazardous process piping system (HPP) of one to four outlets	\$5.00
	each HPP piping system of five or more outlets, per outlet	\$2.00
	each nonhazardous process piping system (NPP) of one to four outlets	\$2.00
	each NPP piping system of five or more outlets, per outlet	\$0.50

TABLE 2 MPE SQUARE FOOT VALUATION (a)			
MULTIPLY SQ FT BY OCCUPANCY TYPE			
Occupancy	Mechanical	Plumbing	Electrical
A-1 Assembly, theaters, with stage	0.02	0.01	0.02
A-1 Assembly, theaters, without stage	0.02	0.01	0.02
A-2 Assembly, nightclubs	0.03	0.04	0.06
A-2 Assembly, restaurants, bars, banquet halls	0.03	0.04	0.06
A-3 Assembly, churches	0.02	0.01	0.02
A-3 Assembly, general, community halls, libraries, museums	0.02	0.01	0.02
A-4 Assembly, arenas	0.02	0.01	0.02
B Business	0.02	0.02	0.04
E Educational	0.02	0.01	0.02
F-1 Factory and industrial, moderate hazard	0.01	0.02	0.02
F-2 Factory and industrial, low hazard	0.01	0.02	0.02
H-1 High Hazard, explosives	0.01	0.02	0.02
H234 High Hazard	0.01	0.02	0.02
H-5 HPM	0.01	0.02	0.02
I-1 Institutional, supervised environment	0.02	0.02	0.03
I-2 Institutional, hospitals	0.02	0.02	0.03
I-2 Institutional, nursing homes	0.02	0.02	0.03
I-3 Institutional, restrained	0.02	0.02	0.03
I-4 Institutional, day care facilities	0.02	0.02	0.03
M Mercantile	0.01	0.01	0.02
R-1 Residential, hotels	0.03	0.05	0.06
R-2 Residential, multiple family	0.06	0.06	0.07
R-3 Residential, one- and two-family	0.05	0.05	0.07
R-4 Residential, care/assisted living facilities	0.05	0.05	0.07
S-1 Storage, moderate hazard	0.02	0.03	0.04
S-2 Storage, low hazard	0.02	0.03	0.04
U Utility, miscellaneous	fixture count	fixture count	fixture count
(a) For "shell only" buildings, use fixture counts			

TABLE 3		OTHER INSPECTIONS AND FEES
	<u>Description</u>	<u>Fee per hour</u>
1	Inspection outside of normal business hours (minimum two hours)	\$47.00
2	Reinspection fees	\$47.00
3	Inspection for which no fee is specifically indicted	\$47.00
4	Additional plan review required by changes, additions or revisions to plans (minimum ½ hour)	\$47.00
5	Outside Consultants for Plan Review, Inspections, or both	Actual Cost